Form PTO-1595 RECOI 05 - 26	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	t No. 8540G-000244 (Client Ref. GP-30400 Express Mail Label No. EL 623 482 571 U			
Tab settings Table University Commissions of Patents and Trademotives	2636 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pinkhas A. Rapaport Jeffrey A. Rock	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Internal Address: Legal Staff - Intellectual Property			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Legal Staff - Intellectual Property Mail Code 482-C23-B21			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5/17/2004	Street Address: P.O. Box 300 300 Renaissance Center City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48265 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att.	n, the execution date of the application is: 5/17/2004 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Linda M. Deschere	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
nternal Address: <u>Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 07-0960. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.			
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	May 19, 2004 Signature Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with Director of the United States P.O. Bo Alexandria, V. Alexandria, V.	Patent and Trademark Office ox 1450			

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Ref. 8540G-000244 (CLIENT REF. GP-304006)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

BRANCHED FLUID CHANNELS FOR IMPROVED FLUID FLOW THROUGH FUEL CELL

for which pate

patent	cn Assi	ignor is	about to make	or nas made (Jnited States	s or internati	onai ap _i	plication for
	(a)		executed on e this Assignment Power of Attorn	nt on the same				
	(b)		executed on _		; or			
	(c)		filed on Application No	_, and assigne , and	ed Serial No	o or	PCT I	nternational
	482-C-	23-B21	SENERAL MOT , P.O. Box 30 o as Assignee, is	00, 300 Rena	ssance Cer	nter, Detroit,	Michig	
unto A United laws of as des therefor Patent	of is he ssigned States of the Ur scribed or to be are grant of the tree of the scribe of the	ereby ace and its of Ame nited State in the held anted anted a	EFORE, for good cknowledged, As successors in crica and all foreates, the Paris Caforesaid applied enjoyed by and any extension had this assignment.	ssignor by the interest, the fuelign countries, Convention, and appropriate to the consthere of as	se presents Il and exclus including the d any foreign oplication for e full end of fully and er	does sell, a right to clair countries, to patent and the term for as the	assign a and int m priorit the sa all Let which	and transfer terest in the ty under the id invention ters Patent said Letters
United continupatent purpos Letters	uested States uation, any reise of pre	for the sand is continuities of the continuities of the conting the continuities of th	by covenants and proin all foreign of attention all foreign of attention, of title and to the part, for the bene	osecution of ar countries incluivisional, renev or extension the said invention	ny application ding, but no val or subst ereof, and fo , the United	ns of any typot limited to itute thereof or litigation re States application re	be for particles, and a segarding cation for the segarding cation can be segarding cation for the segarding cation can be segarding catio	atent in the provisional, as to letter b, or for the proportion or patent, or
been c	_		by covenants the dinto which wo	•	-	•	r encum	brance has
country applica	Patent or cou ations a	t of the untries f	by requests the United States of oreign to the U said, to issue se.	f America to As nited States, w	ssignee, and hose duty it	requests that is to issue o	it any of r grant i	ficial of any patents and
(Applic	Assign ation N		eby authorizes	and requests _, filed	my attorney	to insert he _) the filing d		

Page 1 of 2

number of said application when known.

ASSIGNMENT

Pinkhas A. Rapaport

200

deffrey A. Rock

Dated

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0987